T ————

Think ahead.

Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

Roll

110292A

Product Certifications

TORK
EASY
HANDLING®

O

Product Details

Embossing

Print

Roll diameter

Roll length

Ply

Roll width

Core inside diameter
System

Color

& essity

WWW.fSC.or
FSC* C00325!

1"y

00900
!

Yes

No

2.13in
1,025.26 null
2

1.48 in
0.67in

T26

White, White

Description

Tork Advanced High Capacity 2-Ply Bath Tissue provides hygienic dispensing while
reducing waste and maintenance expense. Enhances image to everyday washrooms
with limited space. High capacity rolls eliminate service outages.

- Easy start tail seal to prevent waste
« High capacity: less maintenance and reduced risk of paper shortage
« Individually wrapped rolls for hygiene and cleanliness

« Attractive décor: designed to make a great impression

. Tork bath tissue has rapid breakup, ideal for all plumbing systems

« Environmental Label

« High Capacity

« 100 % Recycled

« Embossing

Shipping Data

EAN

Packaging Material
Pieces

Height

Length

Width

Gross Weight

Net Weight
Volume

Layers Per Pallet

TRP Per Layer

Consumer Units (CON)
73286620347

Band

1

5.39in

3.82in

5.39in

0.06 ft

Essity Professional Hygiene | North America LLC | Cira Centre, Suite 2600 | 2929 Arch Street | 19104 | Philadelphia | PA

Transport unit (TRP)
10073286620344
Carton

36 (36 CON)

12.01in

21.73in

16.38 in

22.251b

20.731b

2.47 ft

Pallet (PAL)

7322540844412

1728 (48 TRP)
96 in

49.13in
43.5in
1,068.06 Ib
995.28 Ib
118.72 ft

8

6



~

Think ahead.

Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

Roll

110292A

Compatible Products

DISP T26 ELEV HIGH CAP BTH WHT 1/CS

555620

Environmental Information

Content

Material

Chemicals

)

(5]
ees
e

9

essity

DISP T26 ELEV HIGH CAP BTH BLK 1/CS

The product is made from

Recycled fibers
Chemicals

The packaging material is made from paper or plastic.

Recycled fibers
Recycling of paper is an efficient use of resources as the wood fibers are used more than once.

High demands are put on quality and purity of recovered fibers, considering each step of the
chain (collecting, sorting, transporting, storage, use), to ensure safe and hygienic products.

Recovered paper can be produced both from collected newsprint, magazines and office waste.
The choice of recovered paper grades, is made for each product, depending on its specific
requirements on performance properties and brightness. The paper is dissolved in water,
washed and treated with chemicals under high temperature and screened to separate out
impurities.

Bleaching is a cleaning process of the fibers that is often used. The aim is then to achieve a
bright pulp, but also to get a certain purity of the fiber in order to achieve the demands for
hygiene products and in some cases to meet the requirements for food safety.

Bleaching of the recovered pulp is made with chlorine-free bleaching agents (hydrogene
peroxide and sodium dithionite). Except for Natural Napkins that are unbleached.

For bleached products we use bleaching agents (to increase the brightness of pulp from
recovered paper).

All chemicals (process aids as well as additives) are assessed from an environmental,
occupational health and safety and product safety point of view.

To control product performance we use additives:

e Wet strength agents (for Wipers and Hand Towels)

e Dry strength agents (is used together with mechanical treatment of the pulp to make strong
products like wipers)

e For colored papers dyes and fixatives (to secure perfect fastness of the color) are added

e For printed products printing inks (pigments with carriers and fixatives) are applied

e For multi ply products we often use water soluble glue to secure the intregrity of the product

Essity Professional Hygiene | North America LLC | Cira Centre, Suite 2600 | 2929 Arch Street | 19104 | Philadelphia | PA



T ————

Think ahead. Roll

110292A

Environmental certification

Packaging

Article creation date and latest
article revision

Production

Destruction

Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

In most of our mills we do not add optical brighteners but it often occurs in recovered paper
since it is used in printing paper.

We do not use softeners for professional hygiene products.

High product quality is secured through quality and hygiene management systems throughout
production, storage and transport.

In order to maintain a stable process and product quality the paper manufacturing process is
supported by the following chemicals/ process aids:

e defoamers (surfactants and dispersing agents)

® pH-control (sodium hydroxide and sulphuric acid)

e retention aids (chemicals that help to agglomerate small fibers to prevent fiber loss)

e Coating chemicals (that help to control the creping of the paper to make it soft and
absorbent)

To reuse broke and to utilize recovered fibers we use:

e Pulping aid (chemicals that help to repulp wet strong paper)
e Flocculation chemicals (that help to clean out printing inks and fillers from recovered paper)
e Bleaching agents (to increase the brightness of pulp from recovered paper)

In the cleaning of our waste water we use flocculation agents and nutritients for the biological
treatment to secure that no negative impact on water quality comes from our mills.

This product is certified for FSC®.

Fulfilment of Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive (94/62/EC): Yes

Date of issue: 19-04-2019
Revision date: 22-01-2025

This product is produced at Essity Professional Hygiene NA Blending - US mill.

This product is suitable to be taken care of in the normal sewage system of the community.

Essity North America Inc., Cira Centre, Suite 2600 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA

9

€9 H
ego essrty Essity Professional Hygiene | North America LLC | Cira Centre, Suite 2600 | 2929 Arch Street | 19104 | Philadelphia | PA



