

Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

Roll

110292A



Description

Tork Advanced High Capacity 2-Ply Bath Tissue provides hygienic dispensing while reducing waste and maintenance expense. Enhances image to everyday washrooms with limited space. High capacity rolls eliminate service outages.

- Easy start tail seal to prevent waste
- High capacity: less maintenance and reduced risk of paper shortage
- Individually wrapped rolls for hygiene and cleanliness
- Attractive décor: designed to make a great impression
- Tork bath tissue has rapid breakup, ideal for all plumbing systems
- Environmental Label
- High Capacity
- 100 % Recycled
- Embossing

Product Certifications













Product Details

Embossing	Yes
Print	No
Roll diameter	2.13 in
Roll length	1,025.26 null
Ply	2
Roll width	1.48 in
Core inside diameter	0.67 in
System	T26
Color	White, White

Shipping Data

	Consumer Units (CON)	Transport unit (TRP)	Pallet (PAL)
EAN	73286620347	10073286620344	7322540844412
Packaging Material	Band	Carton	-
Pieces	1	36 (36 CON)	1728 (48 TRP)
Height	5.39 in	12.01 in	96 in
Length	3.82 in	21.73 in	49.13 in
Width	5.39 in	16.38 in	43.5 in
Gross Weight		22.25 lb	1,068.06 lb
Net Weight		20.73 lb	995.28 lb
Volume	0.06 ft	2.47 ft	118.72 ft
Layers Per Pallet	-	-	8
TRP Per Layer	-	-	6





Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

Roll

110292A

Compatible Products



DISP T26 ELEV HIGH CAP BTH WHT 1/CS 555620

DISP T26 ELEV HIGH CAP BTH BLK 1/CS

555628

Environmental Information

Content The product is made from

Recycled fibers Chemicals

The packaging material is made from paper or plastic.

Material

Recycled fibers

Recycling of paper is an efficient use of resources as the wood fibers are used more than once.

High demands are put on quality and purity of recovered fibers, considering each step of the chain (collecting, sorting, transporting, storage, use), to ensure safe and hygienic products.

Recovered paper can be produced both from collected newsprint, magazines and office waste. The choice of recovered paper grades, is made for each product, depending on its specific requirements on performance properties and brightness. The paper is dissolved in water, washed and treated with chemicals under high temperature and screened to separate out impurities.

Bleaching is a cleaning process of the fibers that is often used. The aim is then to achieve a bright pulp, but also to get a certain purity of the fiber in order to achieve the demands for hygiene products and in some cases to meet the requirements for food safety.

Bleaching of the recovered pulp is made with chlorine-free bleaching agents (hydrogene peroxide and sodium dithionite). Except for Natural Napkins that are unbleached.

For bleached products we use bleaching agents (to increase the brightness of pulp from recovered paper).

Chemicals

All chemicals (process aids as well as additives) are assessed from an environmental, occupational health and safety and product safety point of view.

To control product performance we use additives:

- Wet strength agents (for Wipers and Hand Towels)
- Dry strength agents (is used together with mechanical treatment of the pulp to make strong products like wipers)
- For colored papers dyes and fixatives (to secure perfect fastness of the color) are added
- For printed products printing inks (pigments with carriers and fixatives) are applied
- For multi ply products we often use water soluble glue to secure the intregrity of the product





Tork Advanced High Capacity Bath Tissue

Roll

110292A

In most of our mills we do not add optical brighteners but it often occurs in recovered paper since it is used in printing paper.

We do not use softeners for professional hygiene products.

High product quality is secured through quality and hygiene management systems throughout production, storage and transport.

In order to maintain a stable process and product quality the paper manufacturing process is supported by the following chemicals/ process aids:

- defoamers (surfactants and dispersing agents)
- pH-control (sodium hydroxide and sulphuric acid)
- retention aids (chemicals that help to agglomerate small fibers to prevent fiber loss)
- Coating chemicals (that help to control the creping of the paper to make it soft and absorbent)

To reuse broke and to utilize recovered fibers we use:

- Pulping aid (chemicals that help to repulp wet strong paper)
- Flocculation chemicals (that help to clean out printing inks and fillers from recovered paper)
- Bleaching agents (to increase the brightness of pulp from recovered paper)

In the cleaning of our waste water we use flocculation agents and nutritients for the biological treatment to secure that no negative impact on water quality comes from our mills.

Environmental certification	This product is certified for FSC®.
Packaging	Fulfilment of Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive (94/62/EC): Yes
Article creation date and latest article revision	Date of issue: 19-04-2019 Revision date: 22-01-2025
Production	This product is produced at Essity Professional Hygiene NA Blending - US mill.
Destruction	This product is suitable to be taken care of in the normal sewage system of the community.

Essity North America Inc., Cira Centre, Suite 2600 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA

